VICTORIA PLAINs

VESTERy AusTRALLS

Community Grant Submission Results  June 2023

Grants of up to $5000.00 each were on offer up to the total of $20,000 resulting in the following awarded:

Community Group Project Amt Req Amt Granted
Yerecoin Tennis Club Court Lighting Upgrade $5,000.00 54,067.50
Gillingarra SRC Playground Shade Sail and stove. 55,000.00 $4,067.50
Piawaning Expo Inc Event support - fireworks 55,000.00 54,067.50
Calingiri PS P&C Calingiri Primary IT improvements 52,500.00 52,500.00
Calingiri Progress Assoc Brightening Calingiri $1,230.00 51,230.00
Bolgart Progress Assoc Bolgart Memorial Hall & Kitchen Upgrade $5,000.00 54,067.50
$23,730.00 | 520,000.00

Congratulations to all who applied and were successful.




